YOIMIWY JO SILVLS AILINNMN NI GILNINGL

56 57 B7A 58 59 60

|
1 ' ' \ |

Not wide tread

Wide tread

, 14VHS LOAId IWV¥d MOVl
13XD0¥dS ANV NOINId “LdVHS “IANA 1INDO0¥dS— IAIYA MDOVIL

65-21

SISSVHD

=2k —



TC-59

— 33—

CHASSIS

REF. NO, N R DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER o
TRACK DRIVE —SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT.
52 w:m DC SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION (NOT WIDE TREAD) 2
2 9 477 pax RETAINER, SPROGKET DRIVE PINION INNER BEARING, w/OIL SEAL, 273 583 R9I{NoT wiDE TREAD) 2
181 k3 SCREW; CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF x [-1/2" ; 10
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" 10
~
3 64 819 D GASKET, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION INNER BEARING RETAINER (NOT WIDE TREAD) 2
b 264 633 RY| OIL SEAL, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION (NOT WIDE TREAD)
(opTionaL wite 273 583 R9I ano 264 697 RGI) 2
4 264 697 R9I OIL SEAL, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION (NOT WIDE TREAD)
{oprionaL wiTu 273 583 R9I ano 264 633 R9I ) 2
'l 273583 R9| OIL SEAL, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION {(NOT WIDE TREAD) .
(opTionaL wiTh 264 633 R9I anp 264 697 R9I ) 2
5 5T 285 BEARING, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION, INNER (NOT WiDE TREAD) 2
6 251 328 ri PINION, sprockeT orive (13 TEETH )k (NOT WIDE TREAD) TD-141 39301 70 40600 2
& 273 790 RI PINION, sProckeT oRIVE (12 TEETH) (NOT WIDE TREAD) TD-141 Lo60I ue 2
7 8T 284 BEARING, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION, OUTER 2
8 kg 859 p WASHER, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEAR|NG RETAINER (NOT WIDE TREAD)
3 TD-141 39301 7o koS00 2
181 Lzg SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., | /2-20NF x I-1/4". P
& 273 789 RI WASHER, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEARING RETAINER (NOT WIDE TREAD)
TD- 141 40601 up 2
9 4g 8€2 pa LOCK, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEARING RETAINER WASHER BOLT (NOT WIDE TREAD)
10-141 39301 vo 40600 2
9 28 230 D BOLT, WASHER, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEARING RETAINER (NOT wiDE TREAD )
TD-141 L0601 ue ]
9A 273 607 RI INSERT, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT (WIDE TREAD ) TD-141 %0601 ue 2
10 kg Bol D RING, TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT OIL (SEAL 2
] 253 966 R3I PLATE; SPROCKET DRIVE n;n_‘mn.. R«H. anp L.H., w/GASKET, 272 925 RI ano PLUG, 18 524 Ri
(NoT winE TREAD) 2
113 186 PLUG, PIPE, CSk-HD., 3/4" 2
113 189 PLUG, PIPE, CSK=HD., |-|/2" TD-141 39301 7o 40S00 i
179 883 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x [-1/4" 4
271 556 SCREW, CAP, HEX=HD., 5/8-1INC x [-|/4" 12
114 608 WASHER, rock, |/2" i
114 609 WASHER, Lock, 5/8" 12
12 L9-86Y4 pa SPACER, /SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR BEARING, SHORT 2
13 ST 340 BEARING, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR, INNER TD-141 39301 To 4oB00 2
13 273 mmu. R9I BEARING, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR, I|NNER TD-141 40601 ue 2
L] 259 L62 rg2 GEAR, SPROCKET DRIVE, w/CARRIER ano NUT TD-141 39301 vo 40600 2
14 273 696 R9I GEAR, sPROCKET DRIVE, w/CARRIER, BOLT, 273 698 RI ano NUT, 133 324 H
TD-141 40501 ue 2

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-59

— 134 —

CHASSIS

REF, NO, . DESCRIPTION ) SERIAL NUMBER Mlasct
TRACK DRIVE —SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT —Continued
15 L9 868 pB SPACER, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR BEARING, LONG 2
16 64 820 b GASKET, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR COVER 2
17 64 8ol D PIN, DOWEL, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR COVER TO MAIN FRAME (NOT WIDE TREAD) 4
18 9 478 pAx .| COVER, serocker DRIVE cEAR, w/Two PINS, 52 419 D TD-141 39301 1o 40500 2
103 028 MIT, HEX., |/2-20NF Lo
181 431 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF x |-]/2" (NoT wiDE TREAD) 2l
181 435 SCREW, CAP, HEX=-HD., |/2-20NF x 2" (WiDE TREAD) ko
103 023 WASHER, Lock, |/2" Lo
18 273 699 RII COVER, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR, w/PIN, 52 419 D TD-141 40601 ue 2
103 028 MJT, HEX., |/2-20NF Lo
181 431 SCREW, cAF, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF % |-1/2" (NoT WIDE TREAD) ko
181 Mmu SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-20NF x 2" (wiDE TREAD) Lo
103 323 WASHER, Lock, MEDIuM, | /2" Lo
19 53 445 p RETAINER, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL DIAPHRAGM 2
179 793 SCREW, cAP, HEx-HD., |/4-20NC x%5/8" 20
103 319 WASHER, Lock, |/4" 20
20 53 4k p DIAPHRAGM, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL 2
21 53 455 b GUARD, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL, w/DIRT DEFLECTOR 2
179 837 SCREW; cAP, HEx-HD., 3/B-16NC x 3/4" 20
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/0" 20
2e 8 431 b PLATE, PRESSURE, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL 2
23 53 4ho p PACKING, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL 2
24 53 _.__mw D DEFLECTOR, DIRT, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL 2
25 53 438 pB CARRIER, SPROCKET 2
26 114 610 WASHER, LOCK, SPROCKET CARRIER -BoLT (SHAkeEproor 1132) (wiLL work For 21 555 H)
27 45 293 p NJUT, SPROCKET CARRIER BOLT
28 259 457 RI BOLT, DOWEL, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR CARRIER TD- 141 39301 1o 40600 20
2 273 695 RI BOLT, DOWEL, SPROCKET ORIVE GEAR . TD-141 koBol ue 20
284 254 485 Ry MJT, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAB DOWEL BOLT ; TD- 141 39301 1o 4o0S00 20
284 133 324 H NUT, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR DOWEL BOLT ] TD-141 Los0l ue 20
29 -46 337D PIN, DOWEL, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR COVER TO CARRIER PLATE (NOT WIDE TREAD) 2
29 64 8o2 D PIN, DOWEL, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR COVER TO CARRIER (WIDE TREAD) 6
30 52 419 p PIN, ANCHOR, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL PRESSURE PLATE -
31 b1 608 p SPRING, SPROCKET DRIVE OIL SEAL PRESSURE PLATE 8
32 49 879 DA BOLT, SPROCKET CARRIER 16
33 8 435 paA SPROCKET (27 teeTh) (noT "Cut-Awavy™) 2
34 g 882 p LOCK, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR CARRIER NUT 2
35 53 613 DA NUT, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR CARRIER 2

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-59

CHASSIS

REF. NO, T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER apa
TRACK DRIVE —SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT —Continued
36 264 266 RI RING, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR OUTER BEARING CAGE PACKING, OUTER 2
36A 264 263 RI RING, SPROCKET ORIVE GEAR OUTER BEARING CAGE PACKING, |NNER 2
37 8 k32 p PLATE, PRESSURE, TRACK FRAME PIVOT OIL SEAL 2
wm 53 rmc D DIAPHRAGM,; TRACK FRAME PIVOT OIL SEAL 2
39 53 U5 p RETAINER, TRACK FRAME PIVOT OIL SEAL DIAPHRAGM 2
179 793 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/4-20NC x 5/8" 16
103 319 WASHER, Lock, /4" 16
Lo 268 914 R| BRACKET, TRACK FRAME PIvoT 2
266 168 Rl BOLT, TRACK FRAME PIVOT-BRACKET |10
4 842 p NJT, TRACK FRAME PIVOT BRACKET BOLT 10
Loa 26| 29| RI SHIM, TRACK FRAME PIVOT BEARING, HEAVY X
408 261 292 Rl SHIM, TRACK FRAME PIVOT BEARING, LIGHT X
Ly 260 896 R3 SHAFT, TRACK FRAME PIVOT (NOT WIDE TREAD) |
k) 260 897 r3 SHAFT, TRACK FRAME PIVOT (WIDE TREAD) [
4z 260 895 R2 BEARING, TRACK FRAME PIvOT (WIDE TREAD) 2
(NOoT WiDE TREAD) 2
271 678 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., T/8-14NF x 2 L
:u rm 802 p GASKET, TRACK FRAME PIVOT BRACKET CAP 2
Ly 6 984 DAX CAP, TRACK FRAME PIVOT BRACKET, W/CORKS 2
104 9k CORK,; 1/2 x 11/16" pia.'x T/8" Lone 8
271 607 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD., 3/LLIONC x 1-1/2" 8
L5 119 512 FITTING, LUBRICATION, TRACK FRAME PivoT (ALeEMiTE 1610) (opTionaL wiTH 109 461 ) 2
5 109 46} FITTING, LUBRICATION, TRACK FRAME Pivor (LincoLn 5000) (optionaL wiTH 119512) 2
L& 52 357 DX SHIELD; SPROCKET 2
179 893 SCREW, CAP,| HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x 3" i
179 900 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HO., 9/16-18NF x |-1/4" 8
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" 4
103 324 WASHER, Lock, 9/16" 8
47 264265 R2 CAGE, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR OUTER BEARING 2
48 sT 283 BEARING, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR, OUTER 2
49 53 bhé p RETAINER, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR OUTER BEARING 2
50 53 448 p DEFLECTOR, DIRT, TRACK FRAME PIVOT OIL SEAL 2
504 264 267 R SCREW, CAP, SPROCKET DRIVE GEAR OUTER BEARING RETAINER (wiLL work For |81 433) 16
114 608 WASHER," LoCK, EXTERNAL-TOOTH, |/2" (wiLL work For 103 323) 16
51 53 449 p PACKING, TRACK FRAME PIVOT OIL SEAL 2
52 L 619D SPRING, TRACK FRAME PIVOT OIL SEAL PRESSURE PLATE 8

% - As Reguirep

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



1C-59

— 136 —

CHASSIS

REF. NO, P ol B DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER o
TRACK DRIVE —SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT —Continued
53 53 456 D GUARD, TRACK FRAME PIVOT ©iL SEAL, w/DIRT DEFLECTORS 2
179 837 SCREW, cAp, HEx-HD., 3/8-2UNF x 3/L" 6
103 321 WASHER, Lock, 3/8" 6
54 54 110D PIN; ANCHOR, TRACK FRAME PIVOT OfL SEAL PRESSURE PLATE b
55 52 347 DCX | SHAFT, sPRocKET DRIVE PinioN, w/NUT, 49 857 D (wioc riren) T0-141 39501 To 40600 2
55 273 682 R1 SHAFT, SPROCKET DRIVE SUPPORT, W/INSERT, 273 €07 Bl sv3 PIN, 441 014 51 (vioe Trean)
TD-141 40601 ue 2
56 9 475 px RETAINER, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT BEARING, W/OIL SEAL, 273 583 R9I (wipe TreAD)
TD-141 39301 7o 40600 2
179 88k SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x |-3/8" 10
103323 WASHER, Lock, I/2" 10
56 273 683 R RETAINER, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT BEARING, w/OIL SEAL, 273 648 P9I (WiDE TREAD)
; TD-141 Lo6ol ue 2
179 890 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x 2-| /4" 10
103 323 WASHER, Lock, MEDIuM, |/2" 10
57 64 817 pa GASKET, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT BEARING RETAINER (WIDE TREAD) 2
57A 273 583 R9I OIL SEAL, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION (WIDE TREAD)
3 (opTionAL wiTH 26b 633 R9I ano 2€4 697 R9I.) T0-141 39301 to 4000 2
57A 264 633 RYI OIL SEAL, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION (WIDE TREAD)
(opTionaL wiTh 26b 697 R9l ano 273 583 R9I ) TD-141 39301 1o LoACO 2
STA 264 697 R9I OIL SEAL, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION (WIDE TREAD) :
(opvionaL wiTh 264 633 R9I ano 273 583 R9I) TD-141 39301 70 40500 2
5TA 273 684 Rr9I OIL SEAL, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT (WIDE TREAD) TD-141 LOBOI we 2
58 ST 310 BEARING, 'STEERING-.CLUTCH SUPPORT (WIDE TREAD) TD- 141 39301 7o L0500 2
58 273 685 rR9I BEARING, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT (WIDE TREAD)
(oPTionaL wiTH 273 686 R9I) TD-141 40601 ue 2
58 273 686 Rr9I BEARING, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT (WIDE TREAD)
{opTionaL wiTH 273 685 R9I ) TD-141 40601 ue 2
59 kg 857 b NJUT, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT BEARING (W|DE TREAD) TD-141 39301 vo 40600 2
59 273 683 RI LOCK, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT .BEARING RETAINING NUT
(wipE TREAD) TD-14%1 Lo6ol ue 2
60 10 722 D BOLT, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT BEARING NUT LoCK (WIDE TREAD) TD-141 39301 To 40600 4
256 802 R| WIRE, SoFT 1RON, No. 16 W ano M A+ x 12" Long X
60 273 687 RI NUT, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT BEARING RETAINING
(wipE TREAD) TD-141 4060l we in
61 ST 28L BEARING, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION, INNER (WIDE TREAD) 2
62 251 328 RI PINION, sprocket orIvE (I3 TeeTh) (WipE TREAD) TD-141 39301 To L0600 2
&2 273 689 RI PINION, sprockeT orive (12 TeeTH) (WwiDE TREAD) TD-141 Lodol ue 2
63 64 803 D PIN, DOWEL, SPROCKET DRIVE CARRIER (WIDE TREAD) 4

X - As REQUIRED

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-59

— 37—

CHASSIS

REF. NO, z_““‘mwmm DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER -MMMHU
TRACK DRIVE —SPROCKET DRIVE, SHAFT, PINION AND SPROCKET,
TRACK FRAME PIVOT SHAFT —Continued
64 9 474 pax CARRIEF, SPROCKET DRIVE (WIDE TREAD) TD-141 39301 10 40600 2
113 186 PLUG, PIPE, CSK=HD., 3/4" 2
113 189 PLUG, PIPE, CSK=HD., |-|/2" TD-141 39301 ro 40600 I
179 885 SCREW, cAP, HExX-HD., [/2-13NC x [|-|/2" 4
179 927 SCREW, CAP, HEX=HD., 5/8-11NC x |-1/2" 2
179 929 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 5/8-1INC x 1-3/4" 10
103 325 WASHER, Lock, 5/8" 10
114 608 WASHER, LOCK, EXTERNAL-TOOTH, |/2" i 4
114" €og WASHER, LoCK, EXTERNAL-TOOTH, 5/8"
64 273 1392 =y CAPPIER, sPwockeT orive, w/PLUG, 18 524 RI ano GASKET, 272 925.RI
{wine TEEAD ) TD-141 40601 up 2
14,3 18 PLUG, PiPE, sa-sockeT, 3/U" 2
179 €85 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., 4 /2=|3NC x |I-1/2" 4
271 558 SCREW, cAP, HEX-HD, 5/8-1INC x| I-| /2" 2
271 560 SCHEW, caP, HEX-HD., 5/8-1INC x 1-3/4" 10
Hm_r €08 WASHEP, LOCK, EXTEKNAL-TOOTH, /2" h
114 609 WARHEH, Lock, EXTE=NAL-TOOTH, 5/8" 2
65 64 B1€ p PING, PACKING, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEARING, CAP TD-141 39301 ro L0600 2
65 273 €94 RI RING, PACKING, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEARING CAP To-141 koS0l ue 2
AL 9 47€ pax CAP, SPPOCKET ORIVE PINION OUTER BEARING, w/PAcking RING, 64 816 p
TD-14%1 39301 1o 40600 2
179 88k SCREW, €AP, HEX-HD., 1/2-I3NC-x1-3/4" 12
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" 12
&6 273 €93 kI CAP, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEARING TD-141 ho6ol ue 2
179 885 SCREW, CAP, HEX-HD., |/2-13NC x |-1/2" 12
103 323 WASHER, Lock, MEDIuM, [/2" |12
57 614 pa ATTACHMENT ;. cuT-AWAY SPROCKET (SPEC1AL )
(ConsisTs oF Two SPROCKETS, 8 784 DC ano two WIRES, 263 945 RI)® [
272 925 Rl GASKET, SPROCKET DRIVE FILLER PLUG TD-141 Lobol ue Y
3140015 D NJT, SPROCKET DRIVE CARRIER sTub (WIDE TREAD) 16
103 323 WASHER, Lock, |/2" 16
kL o1l Ry PIN, STEERING CLUTCH SUPPORT SHAFT INSERT (WIDE TREAD) TD-141 Lo6oI ue 2
18524 Ri PLUG, SPROCKET DRIVE FILLER TD-141 40601 up i
8 784 oc SPROCKET, cut-away (27 teetH) 2
260 614 RI WIRE, LOCKING, SPROCKET DRIVE PINION OUTER BEARING RETAINER WASHER BOLT
(NoT WIDE TREAD) TD-141 4osor ue 2

(®) - (FieLo APPLICATION - ORDER THROUGH REGULAR SERVICE PARTS CHANNELS. )

(FacToRY APPLICATION - ORDER ON MACHINE ORDER FORM.)

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



